Features
• Peak pulse power:
– 3000 W (10/1000 μs)
– up to 36 kW (8/20 μs)
• Stand-off voltage range from 5 V to 48 V
• Unidirectional and bidirectional types
• Low leakage current: 0.2 µA at 25 °C
• Operating Tj max: 175 °C

Reflow profile
DS8598 - Rev 5 page 9/13
3 Ordering information
Figure 22. Ordering information scheme
SMC   30J    xx    -   CA
Package
SMC package
Power capability (10/1000 µs)
3000 W
Stand-off voltage
VRM
Type
A = unidirectional
CA = bidirectional
Table 5. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
SMC30JxxA/CA(1) See Table 6. Marking SMC 0.25 g 2500 Tape and reel
1. Where xxx is nominal value of VBR and A or CA indicates unidirectional or bidirectional version.
SMC30JxxA, SMC30JxxCA
Ordering information
DS8598 - Rev 5 page 10/13
Table 6. Marking
Order code Marking Order code Marking
SMC30J5.0A 3AAA SMC30J5.0CA 3BAA
SMC30J6.0A 3AAB SMC30J6.0CA 3BAB
SMC30J6.5A 3AAC SMC30J6.5CA 3BAC
SMC30J8.5A 3AAD SMC30J8.5CA 3BAD
SMC30J10A 3AAW SMC30J10CA 3BAW
SMC30J12A 3AAF SMC30J12CA 3BAF
SMC30J13A 3AAG SMC30J13CA 3BAG
SMC30J15A 3AAH SMC30J15CA 3BAH
SMC30J16A 3AAI SMC30J16CA 3BAI
SMC30J18A 3AAJ SMC30J18CA 3BAJ
SMC30J20A 3AAK SMC30J20CA 3BAK
SMC30J22A 3AAL SMC30J22CA 3BAL
SMC30J24A 3AAE SMC30J24CA 3BAE
SMC30J26A 3AAM SMC30J26CA 3BAM
SMC30J28A 3AAN SMC30J28CA 3BAN
SMC30J30A 3AAO SMC30J30CA 3BAO
SMC30J33A 3AAP SMC30J33CA 3BAP
SMC30J36A 3AAQ SMC30J36CA 3BAQ
SMC30J40A 3AAR SMC30J40CA 3BAR
SMC30J48A 3AAS SMC30J48CA 3BAS
SMC30JxxA, SMC30JxxCA
Ordering information
DS8598 - Rev 5 page 11/13
Revision history